

SLP(C)No. 3943-3944 OF 2001

ITEM No.24

Court No. 9

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3943-3944/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2000 in WA 1462/99

of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WHITE MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) )

(With office report)

Date : 23/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

In view of the letters circulated by both parties, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter. Two weeks' thereafter for filing rejoinder. The case be listed after six weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master