

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4352-4353 OF 2002

WHITE MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Ms. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
appellant is permitted to withdraw these appeals, which are,  
accordingly, disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4352-4353 OF 2002

White Memorial Educational Society

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Tamil Nadu and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant is permitted to withdraw these appeals, which are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
March 26, 2009.